CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
March 19, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
Ohio Education of Technology 2/9/15 - 2/12/15 Don Boozer

E-Tech Ohio Conference
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association 1/31/15 - 2/3/15 Don Boozer
Midwinter Meeting
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association 1/30/15 - 2/2/15 Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz
Midwinter Meeting
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association 1/31/15 - 2/3/15 Maria Estrella
Midwinter Meeting
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association 1/30/15 - 2/3/15 Cindy Lombardo
Midwinter Meeting
Chicago, lllinois

American Payroll Association 2/12/15 Ronelle Miller-Hood
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 1/28/15 Michael Monaco
Technical Services Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 2/9/15 Pasha Moncrief
Summer Reading for Superheroes
Wooster, Ohio

Cisco 1/24/15 Darren Novak
CNNP Recertification Training
Cleveland, Ohio

Bookmobile of Ohio 1/23/15 Rhonda Pai
Mangers Meeting
Coshocton, Ohio

REPORT C

AMOUNT

809.30

919.44

546.67

936.00

1,010.18

30.00

141.45

73.08

250.00

117.30



ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Summer Reading for Superheroes

Wooster, Ohio

Hancock County Public Library

Continuing Education Presentation

Greenfield, Indiana
American Library Association
Midwinter Meeting
Chicago, lllinois
TOTAL

SUMMARY
FUND
General
Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

2/9/15

2/16/15

1/30/15 - 2/2/15

JANUARY

$4,357.26
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,728.74

$6,086.00

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Lori Scurka

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

YEAR TO DATE

$4,772.69
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,728.74

$6,501.43

AMOUNT

66.78

148.51

1,037.29

$6,086.00



