## **Board Meeting**

March 19, 2015

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Education of Technology E-Tech Ohio Conference Columbus, Ohio	2/9/15 - 2/12/15	Don Boozer	809.30
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chicago, Illinois	1/31/15 - 2/3/15	Don Boozer	919.44
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chicago, Illinois	1/30/15 - 2/2/15	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	546.67
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chicago, Illinois	1/31/15 - 2/3/15	Maria Estrella	936.00
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chicago, Illinois	1/30/15 - 2/3/15	Cindy Lombardo	1,010.18
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	2/12/15	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Meeting Columbus, Ohio	1/28/15	Michael Monaco	141.45
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Summer Reading for Superheroes Wooster, Ohio	2/9/15	Pasha Moncrief	73.08
Cisco CNNP Recertification Training Cleveland, Ohio	1/24/15	Darren Novak	250.00
Bookmobile of Ohio Mangers Meeting Coshocton, Ohio	1/23/15	Rhonda Pai	117.30

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Summer Reading for Superheroes Wooster, Ohio	2/9/15	Lori Scurka	66.78
Hancock County Public Library Continuing Education Presentation Greenfield, Indiana	2/16/15	Felton Thomas	148.51
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chicago, Illinois	1/30/15 - 2/2/15	Felton Thomas	1,037.29

\$6,086.00

## SUMMARY

**TOTAL** 

FUND	JANUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$4,357.26	\$4,772.69
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	0.00
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	1,728.74	1,728.74
TOTAL	\$6,086.00	\$6,501.43